Ver1.0  Dec.. 2011
Introduction
SUNIX SER5416H, PCI Express serial communication boards meet the PCI Express Base Specification
Revision 1.1. It is compatible with PCI Express x1, x2, x4, x8 and x16 lane Bus. The majorities of today’s
motherboards is not equipped with serial ports or only have one serial port. With SUNIX PCI Express
serial board, users can add 16 serial ports to their system, allowing them to use serial devices further.
SUNIX SER5416H card has 128-bytes onboard FIFO buffer and compatible with 16C950 UART
specification. It is designed with SUNIX UART controller, SUN1999 and as well built with many of SUNIX

CTS 8 5
Ver1.0  Dec.. 2011
Ordering Information
Serial RS-232 Interface
Bus Port Connecter Baud Rate
ESD
Protection
Power output Bracket Model NO.
115.2 kbps - SER5466A
DB62 Female
921.6Kbps -
Standard
SER5466H
115.2 kbps - SER5466AL
8
Mini SCSI 68 Female
921.6Kbps -
Low profile
SER5466HL
- SER5456A
5V/12V
Standard
SER5456P
- SER5456AL
115.2 kbps
5V/12V
Low profile
SER5456PL
- SER5456H
5V/12V
Standard
SER5456PH
- SER5456HL
4 DB44 Female
921.6Kbps
5V/12V
Low profile
SER5456PHL
- SER5437A
DB9 Male
5V/12V
Standard
SER5437P
- SER5437AL
DB44 Female
115.2 kbps
5V/12V
Low profile
SER5437PL
- SER5437H
DB9 Male
5V/12V
Standard
SER5437PH
- SER5437HL
PCI Express
2
DB44 Female
921.6Kbps
±15KV
5V/12V
Low profile
SER5437PHL
DB62 Female - Standard SER5066A
Mini SCSI 68 Female - Low profile SER5066AL
 Standard SER5066U
5x2 Pin Header
115.2 Kbps ±2KV
- Low profile SER5066UL
DB62 Female - Standard SER5066H
Mini SCSI 68 female - Low profile SER5066HL
- Standard SER5066UH
8